
Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page | 1  

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

     AMENDMENT #1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND                                        

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (32000-21-R077912) 

 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this ___________. 20___, by and between the COUNTY 

OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called "County," and Tyler Technologies, Inc., hereinafter called "Contractor";  

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may contract with independent 

contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for County or any Department thereof; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for handheld scanners and associated software 

licensing on December 8, 2020; and   

WHEREAS, the Term of the Agreement renewed automatically on January 1, 2024 and will expire on 

December 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the terms of the Agreement to extend the term through 

December 31, 2025, and add $50,000 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $275,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:    

1.  The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year Renewal Term, for the period 

January 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the terms of the 

Agreement. Fees for such Renewal Term shall be invoiced in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. 

2.  The Contract Dollar Amount of this Agreement is hereby increased by $50,000 for a new not-to-exceed 

amount of $275,000.  

3.  This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the 

Agreement. Except as expressly indicated in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement 

between the parties dated December 8, 2020, shall remain in full force and effect.  

  

  

Docusign Envelope ID: 94CACE1A-5BEB-4A89-A5E0-71334BAE0A5A



Amendment Template Version May 2021 Page | 2  

In witness of and in agreement with this Agreement’s terms, the parties, by their duly authorized 

representatives, affix their respective signatures: 

 

For Contractor:  Tyler Technologies, Inc. 

 

 

_____________________________ 
Contractor Signature 

 _______________ 
Date 

 ___________________________ 
Contractor Name (please print) 
 

 

 

 

For County: 

 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 
  
 

  
  

By:   
President, Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County  

  
  
  
  

Date:   
  
  
  
  
ATTEST:  
  
  
By:   
Clerk of Said Board  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 94CACE1A-5BEB-4A89-A5E0-71334BAE0A5A

Sherry Clark

Group General Counsel7/30/2024 | 11:12 AM CDT


		2024-07-30T09:36:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




